
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 60

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.06.2019


TEXTILE JOB GUARANTEE SCHEME


  60.    SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY:


  Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to implement textile job guarantee scheme to provide assistance to the rural families living Below Poverty

Line (BPL);


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the action plan of the Government to implement this policy in the backward areas, States/UTs particularly Maharashtra?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्त्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी)
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): Presently, there is no such proposal.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

